## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agriculture Department - Seeds - Mega Seed Park, a partnership of Government of Andhra Pradesh and IOWA State University, USA - Constitution of Mega Seed Park Management Committee – As a temporary set up for initiating various preparatory Activities - Orders - Issued.

## AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 9

Dated: 03-01-2018 Read the following:-

- From the Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, letter No.Seed Cell 1. (5)/140/2016, dated:18.01.2016.
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.50, Agri. & Coop. (Agri.II) Dept., dated:27.01.2017.

\*\*\*

## ORDER:

In the G.O. read above, Government have constituted the Project Task Force Committee for implementation of inception phase for establishment of Mega Seed Park, a partnership of Government of Andhra Pradesh, IOWA State University, USA.

2. After a series of meetings, Government after careful examination, hereby constitute the Mega Seed Park Management Committee with the following members for initiating various preparatory activities as a temporary measure; at the Commisisonerate of Agriculture:-

1.	Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P.,	Chairman
	Guntur.	
2.	Representative from ANGRAU	Member

- 2. Representative from ANGRAU
- 3. Representative from IOWA State University, USA Member
- 4. Representative from SeedsMen Association Member
- 5. Managing Director, A.P. State Seeds Convenor Development Corporation.

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur shall take further 3. necessary action in the matter accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

## **B.RAJSEKHAR** SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (AGRI) (FAC)

То

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur. All the above members through the Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur. SF/SC

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER